
1 of 2

FROM: Ms P. Mgcodo, Tel: 012 315 5820, Email: Patiswa.mgcodo@treasury.gov.za 

AMENDMENT 4

CONTRACT RT286-2021: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND 
MAINTENANCE OF DENTAL EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD FROM          
1 OCTOBER 2021 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Kindly note that the ordinary price adjustment for the RT286-2021 contract has been approved 
due to the high rates of exchange variations with the effective period of 12 July 2023. 

The prices have been adjusted per supplier as indicated below:

Item Number Supplier Name
"Base Bid 
Price Incl. 

VAT"
New Price Incl. VAT"

RT286-10-011 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R27 772,50 R 32 957,77

RT286-10-012 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R49 703,00 R 58 982,81

RT286-10-014 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R20 700,00 R 24 564,80

RT286-10-015 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R17 439,75 R 20 695,84

RT286-10-016 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R11 442,50 R 13 578,87

RT286-10-018 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R9 430,50 R 11 191,22

RT286-10-019 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R13 255,95 R 15 730,90

RT286-10-032 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R59 999,00 R 71 201,12

RT286-10-033 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R62 250,00 R 73 872,40

RT286-10-043 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R28 000,00 R 33 227,75

RT286-10-044 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R38 720,00 R 45 949,22

RT286-10-045 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R40 925,00 R 48 565,91

RT286-10-045 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R47 725,00 R 56 635,50

RT286-10-046 Trojan Medical (Pty) Ltd R47 725,00 R 56 635,50

mailto:Patiswa.mgcodo@treasury.gov.za


2 of 2

CONTRACT RT286-2021: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND 
MAINTENANCE OF DENTAL EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD FROM          
1 OCTOBER 2021 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract 
price adjustment, the state reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct 
calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment due to the application of an incorrect price 
adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant end-user department.

Kindly amend your records accordingly.

Regards,

MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA
DIRECTOR:  TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE:  12 July 2023


		manthepeng.tshinavha@treasury.gov.za
	2023-07-12T12:49:46+0200
	Pretoria, South Africa
	Witnessing Manthepeng Elsie Tshinavha


	



